

DICKINSON WRIGHT AND JP MORGAN CHASE ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS FOR 1L LCLD SCHOLARS PROGRAM

Dickinson Wright PLLC ("DW") and the legal department of JP Morgan Chase & Co. ("JP Morgan Chase") share a commitment to creating and sustaining workplaces that are diverse, inclusive, and equitable for all of our employees. We believe that diverse teams of lawyers create stronger, more resilient organizations and more creative legal strategies for our clients' most challenging legal matters. We are proud to be advancing our commitment to diversity by joining in partnership to host one LCLD 1L Summer Scholar ("Scholar") in our respective Chicago offices.

ABOUT THE OPPORTUNITY:

The selected Scholar will participate in an immersive ten-week clerkship, spending the first six weeks as a Summer Associate in Dickinson Wright's Chicago office and the following four weeks as a legal intern within the legal department of JP Morgan Chase. This clerkship provides a rising 2L the unique opportunity to work alongside a wide array of Dickinson Wright attorneys and gain in-house experience with one of our Firm's key clients. While exact dates are to be determined, the program will likely commence on May 22, 2023 and conclude on July 28, 2023.

The Scholar will also:

- Participate in traditional summer associate activities with Dickinson Wright and in LCLD's Summer Scholars programming,
- 2. Be assigned a DW junior and senior mentor for the duration of their time with DW,
- 3. Receive substantive work assignments from both DW and JP Morgan Chase to develop the Scholar's skills.
- 4. Receive meaningful and constructive feedback on assignments.

ELIGIBILITY:

Students who meet the following criteria are eligible to apply for this opportunity:

- 1. Currently enrolled as a first-year law student in good standing at an ABA-accredited law school,
- 2. Self-identify as racially or ethnically diverse, LGBTQ, or as a person with a disability, and
- 3. Legally eligible to work in the United States.

Ideal applicants will also possess strong legal writing, analytic, interpersonal skills.

All Applications Must Include:

- 1. A resume,
- 2. A law school transcript,
- 3. A cover letter, and
- 4. A writing sample

Applications for this clerkship will be accepted online at the following link: LCLD 1L Summer Scholar



APPLICATION DEADLINE:

Applications to the clerkship will be accepted through January 31, 2023. Candidates selected as finalists will interview with a selection committee composed of lawyers from both DW and JP Morgan Chase.

OUESTIONS?

If you have additional questions or require accommodation or assistance to complete the online application, please contact Jake McMillian, Director of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion at JMcMillian@dickinson-wright.com or Jill Ingber, Director of Recruitment and Associate Development at JIngber@dickinson-wright.com.

ABOUT DICKINSON WRIGHT:

With nearly 500 attorneys across 40+ practice areas and 19 North American offices, Dickinson Wright is a full-service law firm with an unparalleled reputation of client service and legal strategy. Our clients range from Fortune 500 companies to small and emerging businesses to governmental entities, nonprofits and individuals. Dickinson Wright is also a leader in Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion. We have received a perfect 100% score on the Human Rights Campaign Corporate Equality Index four years in a row, received the Diversity Flexibility Alliance's "Flex for Success" award in 2020, and our attorneys regularly receive diversity recognitions from various organizations for work done in their communities. To learn more about our diversity, equity, and inclusion initiatives, visit our website: www.dickinson-wright.com/diversity.

ABOUT JP MORGAN CHASE:

JPMorgan Chase & Co. (NYSE: JPM) is a leading financial services firm based in the United States of America ("U.S."), with operations worldwide. JPMorgan Chase had \$3.8 trillion in assets and \$290.0 billion in stockholders' equity as of September 30, 2021. The Firm is a leader in investment banking, financial services for consumers and small businesses, commercial banking, financial transaction processing and asset management. Under the J.P. Morgan and Chase brands, the Firm serves millions of customers in the U.S., and many of the world's most prominent corporate, institutional and government clients globally. Information about JPMorgan Chase & Co. is available at www.jpmorganchase.com. Information about JPMorgan Chase's \$30 billion racial equity pledge, is available at Racial Equity Commitment.

